

TO THE COMISIÓN NACIONAL DEL MERCADO DE VALORES

Pursuant to the provisions contained in Article 227 of the *Ley del Mercado de Valores*, Atresmedia Corporación de Medios de Comunicación, S.A. (Atresmedia Corporación) hereby announces the following

SIGNIFICANT INFORMATION

Atresmedia Corporación has held a stake in the capital stock of FEVER LABS, INC (the Company) since 2018. After the latest acquisitions and the recent financing round carried out by the Company, its shareholding percentage currently amounts to 10,2% of the share capital on a fully diluted basis, once the stock options and plans granted to the Company's management team have been considered.

This start-up company has experienced a very significant growth in recent years due to the increase in its sales and its geographical expansion, achieving a leading position within the sector of leisure experiences and digital content, with a very prominent presence both in Europe and in the USA.

Within its investment policy, Atresmedia Corporación has taken into account the outstanding performance already accredited by the Company as well as a Business Plan showing solid growth and consolidation prospects.

Madrid, 26 January 2022